adjustment amount is the difference between the amount recorded under IAS 18

and the amount that would have been recorded under IFRS 15. Since the contract

started in 2015, the there would be retained earnings adjustments to comparative

year 2016.

Practicle part 61

In thousand CZK Contract asset (debit) Retained earnings (credit)

2015 +60 -60

2016 +80 -80

Tab. 18 Adjustment to IFRS 15 (own research).

The impact of new requirements is recorder through the Statement of financial po-

sition, then through the Statement of comprehensive income and then in Statement

of change in equity showing the change in retained earnings and the restatements.

Extract from Statement of financial position under IFRS 15

In thousand CZK 2017 31 Dec 2016

 (restated)

01.01.2016

 (restated)

Contract asset +90 +140 +60

Equity – effect of

correction

-140 -140 -60

Extract from Statement of comprehensive income

 2017 2016

(restated)

2015

(restated)

Revenues from

sales of goods

0 +80 +60

Revenue from

sales of services

600 600 500

Extract from Statement of change in equity

 Retained

earnings before

restated

Restatement After restating

62 Practicle part

Opening balance

at 1st of January

2016

1000 60 1060

Profit year ending

31 Dec 2016

600 80 680

Balance 1st of Jan

2017

1600 140 1740

Profit year ending

31 Dec 2017

550  550

Balance 31 Dec

2017

2150 140 2290

Tab. 19 Transition results of financial reporting in IFRS 15 (own research).

4.4.2 Cumulative effect method

Only Cumulative catch-up adjustment is made to account for booking which have

not been accounted under IAS 18, an adjustment is prepared as to opening retained

earnings for the difference in the revenue. As the date of initial application is 1st Jan-

uary 2017.

In thousand CZK Contract asset (debit) Retained earnings (credit)

2017 +140 -140

Tab. 20 Adjustment to IFRS 15 – cumulative method (own research)

The change in financial reporting is follow:

Extract from Statement of financial position under IFRS 15